

ENAGIC[®] (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD Company No.: 201101042983 Direct Sales License No.: AJL931978 Unit 25-6 & 27-6, The Boulevard, Mid Valley City, Lingkaran Syed Putra, 59200, Kuala Lumpur Tel: (+60)3-2282 2332 Fax: (+60)3- 2282 2335 www.enagic-my.com

1 MYR STARTER KIT



Promotion's Information:

Period:Whole month of January 2024Event:In conjunction with New Year Celebration

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Schedule for Terms of Participation

- 1. Organizer: Enagic (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd (201101042983) (AJL931978) ["Organizer"]
- 2. Promotion:

1 MYR Starter Kit ["Promotion"]

3. Promotion Period:

Promotion starts at 12:00 midnight on 01/01/2024 and close at 11:59 night on 31/01/2024.

4. Eligibility:

Promotion is open to all valid purchaser of Enagic (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd within the promotion period.

5. Methods of Participation:

- a. Each Enagic machine and UKON you purchase will be eligible for the Promotion. Please refer to the Product Application Form ["Form"] and UKON Application Form ["Form"] for a list of Enagic products that qualify for this Promotion. Products not listed in the Form is not eligible as products listed for the Promotion.
- b. Consignment machine is not eligible to participate for the Promotion.
- c. Each Form submitted must be completed with the required particulars and must be accompanied by appropriate incidental documents. Incomplete, unreadable, and inaccurate forms will be cancelled.

6. Closing Date of Entry:

All Forms must be accepted by the Organizer and membership's registration must be completed at or before 04:59 pm on 31/01/2024. All orders accepted outside of the Promotion Period or failure by the Organizer to complete the purchase for the following factors will be considered automatically cancelled.

- i. Delay in receiving cash checks;
- ii. Invalid check;
- iii. Payment confirmation delay direct payment (online banking); and/ or
- iv. Etcetera.

7. Methods of Redemption:

- a. All buyers can redeem 1 MYR Starter Kit immediately.
- b. Payment for the 1 MYR Starter Kit must be made immediately before registration of membership can be completed.

8. Additional Terms:

All Participants must comply with the terms and conditions of the Organizer and/or providing Chinese New Year Set and the terms and conditions applicable to 1 MYR Starter Kit, if any.

This Schedule for Terms of Participation must be read in full and can be found at <u>https://www.enagic-my.com</u>, collectively called the "Terms and Conditions", which will be binding on all participants in this Promotion (hereinafter referred to as "Participants", "You", "Buyers"). By participating in this promotion, you agree to the Terms and Conditions and the processing of your personal information in the Privacy Notice at <u>https://www.enagic-my.com</u>.